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SECTION 2. All money held by the treasurer of Moneys to be 
the town of Amherst, in pursuance of the provisions of cprooearivenr. 

the act hereby repealed, shall be by said treasurer 
turned over and credited to the poor fund of said town. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 87, A.] 	 [Published February 25, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 61. 

AN ACT relating to the circuit court of Winnebago county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The circuit court of the county of Sessions to be 

Winnebago shall be deemed to be open for the trans. continuous. 

action of business from the commencement of one 
regular term to the commencement of another, and an 
adjournment of the term from day to day shall not be 
necessary to the validity of any proceeding therein. 

SECTION 2. The term of the circuit court in the Term abolished 
county of Winnebago, held on Tuesday after the first 
Monday in September, is hereby abolished. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 62. 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Racine to borrow money 
for the support of paupers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as blows: 
SEcnoti 1. The common council of the city of omen  Sober. 

Racine is hereby authorized to borrow a sum not ex- row PAW -
ceeding two thousand dollars ($2,000), from any avail- 
able funds in the hands of its treasurer, for the sup-
port of the poor of said city. 

SECTION 2. The sum authorized to be borrowed Payment of 
under this act is to be paid from the receipts of the 10511. 
poor fund tor license, on or before July 1st, 1879. 

5— LAWS. 

[No. 9. A.] 
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SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24,1879. 

Property ex-
empted. 

AppiOprbitkill 

[No. 83, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 63. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision six of section two thousand 
nine hundred and eighty-two of the revised statutes of 1878, 
entitled of property exempt from execution. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Subdivision six of section two thous-

and nine hundred and eighty-two of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended by striking out the words "a span 
of "where they occur in the second and third lines of 
said subdivision, and inserting the word "two" in 
lieu thereto, so that said subdivision when amended 
will read as follows: Two cows, ten swine, one yote 
of oxen and one horse or mule ; or in lieu of one yoke 
of oxen and a horse and mule, two horses or two mules, 
ten sheep and the wool from the same, either in the 
raw material or manufactured into yarn or cloth. The 
necessary food for all the stock mentioned in this sec-
tion for one year's support, either provided or growing, 
or both, as the debtor may choose ; also one wagon, 
cart or dray, one sleigh, one plow, one drag, and other 
farming utensils, including tackle for teams, not ex-
ceeding fifty dollars in value. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 76, S.] 	 [Published February 28, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 64. 

AN ACT to provide compensation for completing the transcrib- 
ing of the journals of the senate and assembly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Charles 

E. Bross, chief clerk of the senate, out of any money 


